## MINUTES of: City of Carlos Special Budget Meeting Hall/ Office, Carlos, Minnesota Tuesday, December 6, 2022 6:00 PM

Meeting was available to be attended in person or over Zoom

- a) Mayor Todd Burgess called City of Carlos Regular Council meeting to order at 6:00pm
- b) Pledge of Allegiance @ 6:00 pm
- **c) Roll Call** was taken: Mayor Todd Burgess; Council Members Teresa Zwieg, Donna Eveslage, James Young and Ronna Berghoff were present. Also in attendance was Ashley Wildman via Zoom.
- d) Finish Work on 2023 City of Carlos Budget: Final version of Budgets are Attached.
- e) Prepare 2023 Tax Levy to submit to County: It was decided to wait until all changes were implemented and reviewed at the regular December Meeting on the 8<sup>th</sup> before making that decision.

**ADJOURNMENT:** Ronna Berghoff made a motion to adjourn the meeting; James Young seconded it. Motion passed. Meeting Adjourned at 9:07 pm.

Lori D. Johnson, City of Carlos Clerk/Treasurer